506932428 10/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6979265

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DAVID B. JACKSON			03/15/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА			
Name:	CLUSTEF	TER RESOURCES, INC.		
Street Address:	622 NOR	ORTH 900 EAST		
City:	SPANISH	IISH FORK		
State/Country:	UTAH	AH		
Postal Code:	84660	34660		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	17	201231		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ			
Fax Number:		12)321-4299		
		ne e-mail address first; if that is a first for the state of the state		
Phone:	_	23214719		
Email:	US	SAssignments@crowell.com, lhedle	@crowell.com	
Email: Correspondent Name:	JC	SAssignments@crowell.com, lhedle SEPH F. HETZ	@crowell.com	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	US JO CF	SAssignments@crowell.com, lhedle SEPH F. HETZ ROWELL & MORING LLP	@crowell.com	
Email: Correspondent Name:	US JC CF P.0	SAssignments@crowell.com, lhedle SEPH F. HETZ	@crowell.com	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	US JO CF P.C	SAssignments@crowell.com, lhedle DSEPH F. HETZ ROWELL & MORING LLP O. BOX 10395	@crowell.com	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	US JO CF P.C	SAssignments@crowell.com, Ihedle SEPH F. HETZ ROWELL & MORING LLP O. BOX 10395 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610	@crowell.com	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	US JO CF P.C	SAssignments@crowell.com, Ihedle DSEPH F. HETZ ROWELL & MORING LLP D. BOX 10395 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 516764.5000157	@crowell.com	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	US JO CF P.C	SAssignments@crowell.com, Ihedle DSEPH F. HETZ ROWELL & MORING LLP D. BOX 10395 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 516764.5000157 JOSEPH F. HETZ	@crowell.com	

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, David B. Jackson, of Spanish Fork in the County of Utah and State of Utah, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cluster Resources, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, having an office at 622 North 900 East, Spanish Fork, Utah 84660, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions described in U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/662,240, filed on March 16, 2005, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions, including, but not limited to, any patent application claiming priority to said Provisional Application applications, continuation-in-part applications, international patent applications, continuation applications; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cluster Resources, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States and for outer space, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Cluster Resources, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Cluster Resources, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Cluster Resources, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Cluster Resources, Inc. may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Cluster Resources, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: Mr. K. Zaci

David B. Jackson

RECORDED: 10/20/2021